y

4O 5

QY
&

Week

10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19
20

21

KANG CHIAO

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Date
09/01-09/03

09/01 First Day of
Semester
09/01-09/24 NWEA
MAP Testing

09/06-09/11

09/07-09/08 Mock
Exam G8 & G9
09/11 Make-Up
Saturday

09/13-09/17
09/22-09/24

09/20-09/21 Moon
Festival
09/25 PTC

09/27-10/01

10/04-10/08

10/04-10/08 G7
Workbook Check

10/12-10/15

10/11 Double 10 Day
10/12-10/15 G8-9
Workbook Check

10/18-10/22

10/25-10/29

11/01-11/05

11/08-11/12

11/15-11/19

11/22-11/26

11/29-12/03
12/06-12/10

12/06-12/10 G7
Workbook Check
12/10 Sports Day

12/13-12/17

12/13-12/17 G8-9
Workbook Check

12/20-12/24

12/22-12/23 Mock
Exam G9

12/27-12/30

12/31 New Year's
Day Holiday

01/03-01/07

01/10-01/14

01/17-01/20
01/20 Last Day of
Semester

2021-2022 Fall Semester
Literature Syllabus
E901-E902-E903

Literature Textbook

Focus Live ABC Magazine - September

Article Study

Reading for Comprehension
Comprehension Activities

Vocabulary Study

General Knowledge and Current Events
Article Assessments

Focus Live ABC Magazine - October

Article Study

Reading for Comprehension
Comprehension Activities
Sentence Building
Vocabulary Study

Midterm Exams

Focus Live ABC Magazine - October Continued

Article Assessments

Focus Live ABC Magazine - November

Article Study

Reading for Comprehension

Comprehension Activities

Vocabulary Study

Analyzing Different News Sources — Audio and Video
Article Assessments

Focus Live ABC Magazine - December

Article Study

Reading for Comprehension
Comprehension Activities
Vocabulary Study
Advertisement Study
Article Assessments

Final Exams

Martin Luther King Day Activities

International Department
Hsinchu Campus

Novel



