

Week	Date	Literature Textbook	Novel
1	09/01-09/03 09/01 First Day of Semester 09/01-09/24 NWEA MAP Testing	 Focus Live ABC Magazine - September Article Study Reading for Comprehension Comprehension Activities Vocabulary Study General Knowledge and Current Events Article Assessments 	
2	09/06-09/11 09/07-09/08 Mock Exam G8 & G9 09/11 Make-Up Saturday		
3	09/13-09/17		
4	09/22-09/24 09/20-09/21 Moon Festival 09/25 PTC		
5	09/27-10/01		
6	10/04-10/08 10/04-10/08 G7 Workbook Check	Focus Live ABC Magazine - October• Article Study• Reading for Comprehension• Comprehension Activities• Sentence Building• Vocabulary Study	
7	10/12-10/15 10/11 Double 10 Day 10/12-10/15 G8-9 Workbook Check		
8	10/18-10/22	Midterm Exams	
9	10/25-10/29	Focus Live ABC Magazine - October Continued • Article Assessments	
10	11/01-11/05	 Focus Live ABC Magazine - November Article Study Reading for Comprehension Comprehension Activities Vocabulary Study Analyzing Different News Sources – Audio and Video Article Assessments 	
11	11/08-11/12		
12	11/15-11/19		
13	11/22-11/26		
14	11/29-12/03		
15	12/06-12/10 12/06-12/10 G7 Workbook Check 12/10 Sports Day	 Focus Live ABC Magazine - December Article Study Reading for Comprehension Comprehension Activities Vocabulary Study Advertisement Study Article Assessments 	
16	12/13-12/17 12/13-12/17 G8-9 Workbook Check		
17	12/20-12/24 12/22-12/23 Mock Exam G9		
18	12/27-12/30 12/31 New Year's Day Holiday		
19	01/03-01/07		
20	01/10-01/14	Final Exams	
21	01/17-01/20 01/20 Last Day of Semester	Martin Luther King Day Activities	